Physician Registration Form
2025 AAO Convocation ¢ March 26-30 ¢ Rosen Shingle Creek in Orlando, FL

INSTRUCTIONS IF YOU CHOOSE NOT TO REGISTER ONLINE AT WWW.ACADEMYOFOSTEOPATHY.ORG

1. Type or print clearly in the spaces below.
2. Submit one completed form per registrant by:

e emailing the form and credit card information to eventplanner@academyofosteopathy.org.

 mailing it with the total amount due to:

American Academy of Osteopathy, ATTN: 2025 Convocation, 3500 DePauw Blvd., Suite 1100, Indianapolis, IN 46268-1136.
3. Byregistering for Convocation, you agree to abide by the AAO’s code of conduct, photo and video release and Convocation

cancellation policy.

If you have any questions or need additional information, email Dreonna Howard (eventplanner@academyofosteopathy.org)

or call (317) 879-1881.

FIRST NAME

LAST NAME

NICKNAME FOR BADGE

DEGREES/FELLOWSHIPS/DESIGNATIONS (DO, MS, FAAO, etc.)

CITYy STATE

ZIP CODE  COUNTRY (IF NOT U.S.)

CELLPHONE NUMBER

AOA NUMBER

EMAIL ADDRESS

GUEST 1 FIRST NAME

GUEST 1 LAST NAME

GUEST 2 FIRST NAME

GUEST 2 LAST NAME

GUEST 3 FIRST NAME

REGISTRATION FEE Early

AAO Member (by 1/19)
Full Member | [$775
Associate/Supporter/Int’l Affiliate $775
First two years in practice _$595
Residents & OMS V** [ [$470

Nonmember _$1,350

GUEST 3 LAST NAME

Regular Late*

(120-2/12) (2/13-3/1)

| 18875 | _1%975
| [s875 [ [$975
| [$695 | [$795
$570 $670
[ [$1,450 [ [$1,550

On-Site
(3/2-3/26)

$1,125
$1,125
$945
$820

$1,700

*Registrations received after March 1 will be proc_essed as on-site_registration. On-site registratioTWiH be charged at

the late rate plus $150.

**OMS V have the option to register for the physician or student track. This registration is for the physician track.
Last modified: November 20, 2024


http://www.academyofosteopathy.org/convocation
mailto:eventplanner%40academyofosteopathy.org?subject=Convocation%202025%20Physician%20Track%20Registration
www.academyofosteopathy.org/conduct
http://www.academyofosteopathy.org/photorelease
https://aao.memberclicks.net/convocationcancellation
https://aao.memberclicks.net/convocationcancellation
mailto:BSearcy%40academyofosteopathy.org?subject=

Physician Activities and Workshops

REQUIRED: I understand that all meal changes or exchanges must be made prior to March 1, 2025 by phone or email.

EVENTS March 26
NUFA Only: NUFA Program (12pm-3pm) 9-10:30pm Select one:
NUFA Social (3pm-5pm) Fvening With the Stars (no students) [CME]
7-9pm [rain the Trainer [CME]
Evening with the FAAOs [CME] Mentorship Meeting
EVENTS March 27
Members Only: AAO annual business meeting and luncheon, 1 ticket

Meal preference] [Chicke Vegan|:| Gluten-free (hotel’s choice)

Thursday lunch voucher $40 (if nonmember or not attending annual business meeting)

Gavel Club $75 6-7pm (former AAO presidents only, guest tickets on page 4)

LBORC RPM Grand Rounds Research Fo (Shark Tank Style!) 8-10pm [CME]

Evening With the Stars (no students) or__Evening with the Stars & Stripes (with students) [CME for both]
Mentorship Meeting 8:30-10pm

Thursday Workshops, 2-3:30pm & 4-5:30pm (1.5 CME each) Rank workshops from 1 (most desirable) to 7
View workshop descriptions (PDF download)

Mico (Margaret) Sorrel, DO, FCA Treatment of the Articulation of the Dorsum Sellae-Basisphenoid

Kurt P. Heinking, DO, FAAO “Release Techniques” of Robert Kappler DO, FAAO

Richard W. Koss, DO Robert C. Fulford, DO: Osteopathic Pioneer in Bio-Energy

Brian F. Degenhardt, DO The transformational impact of objective feedback on palpation
training

Dennis J. Dowling, DO, MA, FAAODist Advanced Facilitated Positional Release

Edward G. Stiles, DO, FAAODist Muscle Energy: The Way Mitchell, Sr. Taught and Utilized MET

Frank Willard, PhD A Functional Approach to the Anatomy of the Upper Extremity

$100 additional charge, limit 24 registrants

EVENTS March 28
Friday lunch voucher $40
Friday RAAO business meeting and luncheon (resident members and program directors only)
ONMM Residencyf=£9prmation Session 4-7pm (open house style, fill out info box below)

8:30-10pm Select one:—Evening With the Stars (no students)
Evening With the Stars & Stripes (with students)

FAAO Only: FAAO dinner $150 8-10pm
Meal preference: eef|__ Fish| __Megan| _ [luten-free (hotel’s choice)

ONMM Residency Information Session, 4-7pm (open house style)
What Program Pathway are you interested in? (Select all that apply)

DNMM1 (24 mo.) Sports Med Fellowship
ODNMM?2 (12 mo.) Pain Management Fellowship
DNMM3 (12 mo.) Other:

Part-time ONMM3 (12 mo. over 24 mo.)
What program year are you hoping to start? 20
What geographical region(s) are you looking for?

Northeast South
Fast West
Midwest

Last modified: November 20, 2024


https://aao.memberclicks.net/assets/convocation/2025/Convocation%202025%20Lectures%20and%20Workshops.pdf

Physician Activities and Workshops

Friday Workshops ¢ 2-3:30pm and 4-5:30pm (1.5 CME each)

View workshop descriptions (PDF download)

Alexander S. Nicholas, DO, FAAODist
Richard L. Van Buskirk, DO, FAAO

K. Turner Slicho, DO

George J. Pasquarello, DO, FAAO
Kimberly Wolf, DO, FAAP, FAAPO, FACOP
Guy A. DeFeo, DO

Frank Willard, PhD

EVENTS
March 29

Saturday Workshops ¢ 1:30-3pm and 3:30-5pm (1.5 CME each)

Rank workshops from 1 (most desirable) to 7

Clinical Application of High Velocity/Low Amplitude Technique

Still-Laughlin Lightning Universal Treatment

Exaggeration of the Lesion

Hand-Held Ultrasound: Office Diagnosis Efficiency for the OMM

practitioner

Osteopathic Approach to Plagiocephaly

High-Yield OMT for the Extremities

Anatomy Utilizing Cadavers with Ultrasound and Palpation
$100 additional charge, limit 24 registrants

Program Director’s Workshop 7am-1pm (in lieu of Saturday Lectures)

FAAO and NUFA only: Magoun Memorial Forum 8-9:30am
FAAO only: Conclave of Fellows 10am-120m
President’s Banquet $150 Meal preference: eefl [Fis

egan

View workshop descriptions (PDF download)

Kenneth Lossing, DO

Hugh Ettlinger, DO, FAAO, FCA
Paula Eschtruth, DO, FCA

John Glover, MS, DO, FAAODist
Lisa A. DeStefano, DO

Pediatric Special Interest Group

Frank Willard, PhD

Medical Student Scholarship

luten-free (hotel’s choice)

Rank workshops from 1 (most desirable) to 7

A Modern Clinical Approach to Chapman’s Points

The Technique of Anne Wales, DO

Dr. Fulford’s Philosophy and Teachings

Zink Structural Exam

Sutural Cranial Approach

TBD

A Functional Approach to the Anatomy of the Upper
Extremity
$100 additional charge, limit 24 registrants

Yes, | would like to make a donation to the Nicholas S. Nicholas fund to provide scholarships for medical students to
$ attend Convocation. ($325 covers 1 student’s registration and some student track expenses)

Volunteer Opportunities

Are you willing to donate 1 hour of your time during exhibit hours at our Osteopathic Education Service (OES) giving

OMT educational demonstrations?

Would you like to be considered as a judge for the LBORC-NUFA Poster Presentation (Thu. 6-8pm)?

Would you like to be considered as a judge for the A. Hollis Wolf Case Presentation Competition (Sat. 2-4:30)?

Last modified: November 20, 2024


https://aao.memberclicks.net/assets/convocation/2025/Convocation%202025%20Lectures%20and%20Workshops.pdf
https://aao.memberclicks.net/assets/convocation/2025/Convocation%202025%20Lectures%20and%20Workshops.pdf

Guests & Convocation Payment

GUEST #

$40 Thursday lunch voucher

$70 AAO annual business meeting and luncheon
Meal preference:

ChickenDVegan Dluten—free

$75 Gavel Club: former presidents & 1 guest only

EST #2
$40 Thursday lunch voucher

$70 AAO annual business meeting and luncheon
e:

Meal preferen
ChickenﬁVegan Dluten—free

GUEST #3
$40 Thursday lunch voucher
$70 AAO annual business meeting and luncheon
Meal preference:
Chicken Veganlzlf.luten—free

PAYMENT
Registration Rate

n n

Willard Anatomy workshop $100
Annual Business Meeting Guests

$S70X __
Thursday lunch voucher $40 x
Gavel Club $75 x

FAAO Dinner $150 x
President’s Banquet $150 x
Donation Total

TOTAL

40 Friday lunch voucher
150 FAAO Dinner (FAAOs & 1 guest only)

Meal preference:
Bee ish VeganDIuten—free

150 President’s Banquet
Meal preference:

BeeDishDVeganDluten—free

40 Friday lunch voucher
150 President’s Banquet
Meal preference:

DBeeDishDVegan[Fluten—free

40 Friday lunch voucher
150 President’s Banquet
Meal preference:

:lBeefljishDVeganEFIuten—free

Visa MasterCard Discover

Check made payable to the AAO

$
5
$
Friday lunch voucher $40 x S
S
$
$

CREDIT CARD NUMBER

EXP. DATE NAME ON CARD

CVVNUMBER SIGNATURE

CREDIT CARD BILLING ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT FROM PAGE 1)

Send completed registration to: eventplanner@academyofosteopathy.org

Last modified: November 20, 2024


mailto:communications%40academyofosteopathy.org?subject=Convocation%202025%20Physician%20Track%20Registration

	FIRST NAME: 
	LAST NAME: 
	NICKNAME FOR BADGE: 
	CITY: 
	STATE: 
	ZIP CODE: 
	COUNTRY IF NOT US: 
	CELLPHONE NUMBER: 
	AOA NUMBER: 
	EMAIL ADDRESS: 
	GUEST 1 FIRST NAME: 
	GUEST 1 LAST NAME: 
	GUEST 2 FIRST NAME: 
	GUEST 2 LAST NAME: 
	GUEST 3 FIRST NAME: 
	GUEST 3 LAST NAME: 
	DEGREESFELLOWSHIPSDESIGNATIONS DO MS FAAO etc: 
	Check Box3: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off

	Check Box4: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off

	Check Box5: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off

	Check Box6: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off

	Mico Margaret Sorrel DO FCA: 
	Kurt P Heinking DO FAAO: 
	Richard W Koss DO: 
	Brian F Degenhardt DO: 
	Dennis J Dowling DO MA FAAODist: 
	Edward G Stiles DO FAAODist: 
	Frank Willard PhD: 
	Other: 
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	Check Box9: Off
	Check Box10: Off
	Check Box11: Off
	Check Box12: Off
	Check Box13: Off
	Check Box14: Off
	Check Box15: Off
	Check Box16: Off
	Check Box21: Off
	Check Box22: Off
	Check Box23: Off
	Check Box24: Off
	Check Box25: Off
	Check Box26: Off
	Check Box27: Off
	Check Box28: Off
	Check Box29: Off
	Check Box30: Off
	Check Box31: Off
	Check Box32: Off
	Check Box33: Off
	Check Box34: Off
	Check Box35: Off
	Check Box36: Off
	Check Box37: Off
	Check Box38: Off
	Check Box39: Off
	Text67: 
	Alexander S Nicholas DO FAAODist: 
	Richard L Van Buskirk DO FAAO: 
	K Turner Slicho DO: 
	George J Pasquarello DO FAAO: 
	Kimberly Wolf DO FAAP FAAPO FACOP: 
	Guy A DeFeo DO: 
	Frank Willard PhD_2: 
	Kenneth Lossing DO: 
	Hugh Ettlinger DO FAAO FCA: 
	Paula Eschtruth DO FCA: 
	John Glover MS DO FAAODist: 
	Lisa A DeStefano DO: 
	International Track Republic of Korea: 
	Frank Willard PhD_3: 
	Donation: 
	Are you willing to donate 1 hour of your time during exhibit hours at our Osteopathic Education Service OES giving: 
	Would you like to be considered as a judge for the LBORCNUFA Poster Presentation Thu 68pm: 
	Would you like to be considered as a judge for the A Hollis Wolf Case Presentation Competition Sat 2430: 
	Check Box40: Off
	Check Box41: Off
	Check Box42: Off
	Check Box43: Off
	Check Box44: Off
	Check Box45: Off
	Check Box46: Off
	Check Box47: Off
	undefined: 
	undefined_2: 
	CREDIT CARD NUMBER: 
	undefined_4: 
	EXP DATE: 
	NAME ON CARD: 
	undefined_5: 
	undefined_6: 
	CVV NUMBER: 
	undefined_7: 
	undefined_9: 
	CREDIT CARD BILLING ADDRESS IF DIFFERENT FROM PAGE 1: 
	0: 
	1: 

	Check Box48: 
	0: Off
	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Check Box49: 
	0: Off
	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Check Box50: Off
	Check Box51: 
	0: Off
	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Check Box52: 
	0: Off
	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Check Box53: 
	0: Off
	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Check Box54: 
	0: Off
	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Check Box55: 
	0: Off
	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Check Box56: 
	0: Off

	Check Box57: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	1: Off

	Check Box58: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	1: Off

	Check Box59: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	1: Off

	Check Box60: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	1: Off

	Check Box61: Off
	Check Box62: Off
	Check Box63: Off
	Check Box64: Off
	Thursday Lunch Voucher 40: 
	0: 

	Gavel Club 75: 
	Friday Lunch Voucher 40: 
	FAAO Dinner 150: 
	Presidents Banquet 150: 
	ABM Guests 70 each: 
	undefined_8: 
	0: 
	1: 

	Check Box2: Off
	Check Box65: 
	2: Off
	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Check Box17: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off

	Check Box19: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off



