Physician Registration Form

2025 AAO Convocation • March 26-30 • Rosen Shingle Creek in Orlando, FL

INSTRUCTIONS IF YOU CHOOSE NOT TO REGISTER ONLINE AT WWW.ACADEMYOFOSTEOPATHY.ORG

- 1. Type or print clearly in the spaces below.
- 2. Submit one completed form per registrant by:
 - emailing the form and credit card information to eventplanner@academyofosteopathy.org.
 - mailing it with the total amount due to:
 - American Academy of Osteopathy, ATTN: 2025 Convocation, 3500 DePauw Blvd., Suite 1100, Indianapolis, IN 46268-1136.
- 3. By registering for Convocation, you agree to abide by the AAO's code of conduct, photo and video release and Convocation cancellation policy.

If you have any questions or need additional information, email Dreonna Howard (eventplanner@academyofosteopathy.org) or call (317) 879-1881.

FIRST NAME		LAST NAME			
NICKNAME FOR BADGE		DEGREES/FELLOW	/SHIPS/DESIGNATIO	ONS (DO, MS, FAAO, e	tc.)
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE C	OUNTRY (IF N	OT U.S.)	
CELLPHONE NUMBER		AOA NUMBER	3		
EMAIL ADDRESS					
GUEST 1 FIRST NAME		GUEST 1 LAST	NAME		
GUEST 2 FIRST NAME		GUEST 2 LAST	NAME		
GUEST 3 FIRST NAME		GUEST 3 LAST	NAME		
REGISTRATION FEE	Early	Regular	Late*	On-Site	
AAO Member	(by 1/19)	(1/20-2/12)	(2/13-3/1)	(3/2-3/26)	
Full Member	\$775	5 \$875	5 \$975	51, 125	
Associate/Supporter/Int'l Affiliate	□ \$775	5 \$875	5 \$975	51, 125	
First two years in practice	5 \$595	1 \$695	= \$795	5 \$945	
Residents & OMS V**	☐ \$470	□ \$570	☐ \$670	☐ \$820	
Nonmember	☐ \$1,350	☐ \$1.450	☐ \$1.550	☐ \$1.700	

Last modified: November 20, 2024

^{*}Registrations received after March 1 will be processed as on-site registration. On-site registration will be charged at the late rate plus \$150.

^{**}OMS V have the option to register for the physician or student track. This registration is for the **physician** track.

Physician Activities and Workshops

REQUIRED: I understand that all meal changes or exchanges must be made prior to March 1, 2025 by phone or email.

EVENTS March 26							
NUFA Only:	NUFA Program (12pm-3pm)) 9-10:30pm Select one:					
	NUFA Social (3pm-5pm)	Evening With the Stars (no students) [CME]					
7-9pm		Train the Trainer [CME]					
	Evening with the FAAOs [C	ME] Mentorship Meeting					
EVENTS March 27							
Members Only:	Members Only: AAO annual business meeting and luncheon, 1 ticket						
Meal preference: ☐ Chicken ☐ Vegan ☐ Gluten-free (hotel's choice)							
Gavel Club \$75 6- LBORC RPM Gra Evening With the Mentorship Mee	-7pm (former AAO presidents on nd Rounds Research Forum (Shee Stars (no students) or Ever eting 8:30-10pm 5, 2–3:30pm & 4–5:30pm (1.5 CME 6	hark Tank Style!) 8-10pm [CME] ning with the Stars & Stripes (with students) [CME for both]					
Mico (Marg	garet) Sorrel, DO, FCA	Treatment of the Articulation of the Dorsum Sellae-Basisphenoid					
Kurt P. Heir	nking, DO, FAAO	"Release Techniques" of Robert Kappler DO, FAAO					
Richard W.	Koss, DO	Robert C. Fulford, DO: Osteopathic Pioneer in Bio-Energy					
Brian F. Degenhardt, DO		The transformational impact of objective feedback on palpation training					
Dennis J. Do	owling, DO, MA, FAAODist	Advanced Facilitated Positional Release					
Edward G. S	Stiles, DO, FAAODist	Muscle Energy: The Way Mitchell, Sr. Taught and Utilized MET					
Frank Willard, PhD		A Functional Approach to the Anatomy of the Upper Extremity \$100 additional charge, limit 24 registrants					
ONMM Residence	siness meeting and luncheon (r cy Information Session 4-7pm (e: Evening With the Stars (r Evening With the Stars & FAAO dinner \$150 8-10pm	s Stripes (with students)					
	ONMM Residency Inform	mation Session, 4-7pm (open house style)					
What Program Pathway are you interested in? (Select all that apply)							
☐ ONMM		☐ Sports Med Fellowship					
	* *	☐ Pain Management Fellowship					
☐ ONMM	•	Other:					
	ne ONMM3 (12 mo. over 24 mo.						
	ar are you hoping to start? 20	<u> </u>					
	al region(s) are you looking for	?					
☐ Northe	- ,, ,	☐ South					
☐ East		☐ West					
☐ Midwes	st						

Physician Activities and Workshops

Friday Workshops • 2–3:30pm and 4–5:30pm (1.5 CME View worksh	each) Rank workshops from 1 (most desirable) to 7 top descriptions (PDF download)				
Alexander S. Nicholas, DO, FAAODist	Clinical Application of High Velocity/Low Amplitude Technique				
Richard L. Van Buskirk, DO, FAAO	Still-Laughlin Lightning Universal Treatment				
K. Turner Slicho, DO	Exaggeration of the Lesion				
George J. Pasquarello, DO, FAAO	Hand-Held Ultrasound: Office Diagnosis Efficiency for the OMM practitioner				
Kimberly Wolf, DO, FAAP, FAAPO, FACOP	Osteopathic Approach to Plagiocephaly				
Guy A. DeFeo, DO	High-Yield OMT for the Extremities				
Frank Willard, PhD	Anatomy Utilizing Cadavers with Ultrasound and Palpation \$100 additional charge, limit 24 registrants				
EVENTS March 29 Program Director's Workshop 7am-1pm (in lieu of Saturday Lectures) FAAO and NUFA only: Magoun Memorial Forum 8-9:30am FAAO only: Conclave of Fellows 10am-12pm President's Banquet \$150 Meal preference: Beef Fish Vegan Gluten-free (hotel's choice)					
	Saturday Workshops • 1:30–3pm and 3:30–5pm (1.5 CME each) Rank workshops from 1 (most desirable) to 7 View workshop descriptions (PDF download)				
Kenneth Lossing, DO	A Modern Clinical Approach to Chapman's Points				
Hugh Ettlinger, DO, FAAO, FCA	The Technique of Anne Wales, DO				
Paula Eschtruth, DO, FCA	Dr. Fulford's Philosophy and Teachings				
John Glover, MS, DO, FAAODist	Zink Structural Exam				
Lisa A. DeStefano, DO	Sutural Cranial Approach				
Pediatric Special Interest Group	TBD				
Frank Willard, PhD Medical Student Scholarship	A Functional Approach to the Anatomy of the Upper Extremity \$100 additional charge, limit 24 registrants				
Yes, I would like to make a donation to the Nicholas S. Nicholas fund to provide scholarships for medical students to					
attend Convocation. (\$325 covers 1 student's registration and some student track expenses)					
Volunteer Opportunities					
Are you willing to donate 1 hour of your time during exhibit hours at our Osteopathic Education Service (OES) giving OMT educational demonstrations?					
Would you like to be considered as a judge for the LBORC-NUFA Poster Presentation (Thu. 6-8pm)?					
Would you like to be considered as a judge for the A. Hollis Wolf Case Presentation Competition (Sat. 2-4:30)?					

Guests & Convocation Payment

GUEST #1 \$40 Thursday lunch voucher _ \$70 AAO annual business meeting and luncheon Meal preference:		\$40 Friday lunch voucher \$150 FAAO Dinner (FAAOs & 1 guest only) Meal preference: □ Beef □ Fish □ Vegan □ Gluten-free \$150 President's Banquet Meal preference: □ Beef □ Fish □ Vegan □ Gluten-free	
GUEST #2 \$40 Thursday lunch voucher \$70 AAO annual business meeting and luncheon Meal preference: ☐ Chicken ☐ Vegan ☐ Gluten-free		\$40 Friday lunch voucher \$150 President's Banquet Meal preference: □ Beef □ Fish □ Vegan □ Gluten-free	
GUEST #3 \$40 Thursday lunch voucher \$70 AAO annual business meeting and luncheon Meal preference: □ Chicken □ Vegan □ Gluten-free		\$40 Friday lunch voucher \$150 President's Banquet Meal preference: □ Beef □ Fish □ Vegan □ Gluten-free	
PAYMENT		☐ Visa ☐ MasterCard ☐ Discover	
Registration Rate	\$	☐ Check made payable to the AAO	
Willard Anatomy workshop \$100	\$		
Annual Business Meeting Guests		CREDIT CARD NUMBER	
\$70 X	\$	EXP. DATE NAME ON CARD	
Thursday lunch voucher \$40 x	\$	LAT. DATE NAME ON CARD	
Gavel Club \$75 x	\$	CVV NUMBER SIGNATURE	
Friday lunch voucher \$40 x	\$		
FAAO Dinner \$150 x	\$		
President's Banquet \$150 x	\$	CREDIT CARD BILLING ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT FROM PAGE 1)	
Donation Total	\$	_	
TOTAL			

Send completed registration to: eventplanner@academyofosteopathy.org